504049903 10/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4096565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEVO RESEARCH AG	07/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALEVO INTERNATIONAL S.A.		
Street Address:	RUE DES FINETTES 110		
City:	MARTIGNY		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	1920		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13718799
Application Number:	14238108
Patent Number:	9023538
Application Number:	14675540
Patent Number:	9209458
Application Number:	14880807
Application Number:	14056556
Patent Number:	8981683
Patent Number:	9263745
Patent Number:	8906556
Patent Number:	8410759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)223-0297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176845297

Email: pscaggs@boselaw.com
Correspondent Name: PAMELA SCAGGS

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

504049903 REEL: 040010 FRAME: 0551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25594-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAMELA C. SCAGGS		
SIGNATURE: /Pamela C. Scaggs/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=25594_ASSIGNMENT_TO_ALEVO_INTERNATIONAL_S_A#page1.tif source=25594_ASSIGNMENT_TO_ALEVO_INTERNATIONAL_S_A#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040010 FRAME: 0552

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alevo Research AG ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation having its principal place of business at Alpenstr. 15, 6304 Zug, Switzerland, owns rights to patent applications and patents listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Applications");

WHEREAS, Alevo International S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having its principal place of business at Rue des Finettes 110, 1920 Martigny, Switzerland, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest it has in the Applications, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, or other U.S. patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Applications, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the Applications, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters of Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Applications.

ALEVO RESEARCH AG

Date: 21.07.2016

Signature:

Printed Name: Course

SCHEDULE A

Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Patent No.
13/718,799	12/18/2012	US 2013/0207459 A1	N/A
14/238,108	02/10/2014	US 2015/00044663 A1	N/A
13/797,049	03/12/2013	US 2014/0220428 A1	9,023,538
14/675,540	03/31/2015	US 2015/0207172 A1	N/A
13/797,336	03/12/2013	US 2013/0189566 A1	9,209,458
14/880,807	10/12/2015	US 2016/0049689 A1	N/A
14/056,556	10/17/2013	US 2014/0113182 A1	N/A
13/577,583	08/07/2012	US 2012/0313560 A1	8,981,683
13/091,495	04/21/2011	US 2011/0287304 A1	9,263,745
12/513,547	05/05/2009	US 2010/0062341 A1	8,906,556
12/745,967	06/03/2010	US 2010/0259224 A1	8,410,759

2993254

PATENT REEL: 040010 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 10/13/2016